

NS Director/PDMR Shareholding

### DIRECTOR/PDMR SHAREHOLDING

#### WILDCAT PETROLEUM PLC

Released 07:00:13 26 October 2023

RNS Number : 3234R Wildcat Petroleum PLC 26 October 2023

26 October 2023

# Wildcat Petroleum Plc ("Wildcat" or the "Company") Director/ PDMR Shareholding

Wildcat Petroleum plc (LSE: WCAT), announces that the Chairman Mr. Mandhir Singh on 25 October 2023 purchased 26,300,000 Ordinary Shares (for his SIPP i.e Self-Invested Personal Pension account and ISA account) at an average consideration of 0.15p pence. Following the transaction Mr. Mandhir Singh is the beneficial owner of 1,707,325,000 Ordinary Shares which equates to 70.3% of the total share capital of the Company.

The Company refers to the announcement made on 16 October 2023 issuing 375,000,000 new Ordinary Shares for £450,000. Admission of these new Ordinary Shares is expected to occur on 30 October 2023.

The Directors of Wildcat accept responsibility for this announcement.

## **Enquiries:**

### Wildcat Petroleum plc

Mandhir Singh msingh@wildcatpetroleum.co.uk

**Guild Financial Advisory** 

Ross Andrews ross.andrews@guildfin.co.uk

### Notes to Editors:

Wildcat Petroleum (LSE:WCAT) is listed on the standard segment of the official list, with shares traded on the main market of the London Stock Exchange. WCAT is seeking to acquire projects or a business operating in the upstream sector of the petroleum industry - namely exploration, appraisal, development and production of oil and gas, with a primary focus on assets that are at the later phases of exploration and production.

Notification and public disclosure of transactions by persons discharging managerial responsibilities and persons closely associated with them

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated	
a)	Name	Mandhir Singh
2	Reason for the notification	

`	In the second	Lor.
a)	Position/status	Chairman
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial notification
3	Details of the issuer, emission all auction monitor	lowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or
a)	Name	Wildcat Petroleum Plc
b)	LEI	213800PPETBUU3UZRU78
4		 tion to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each te; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Ordinary shares of 0.15p each
	Identification code	ISIN Code: GB00BMQC7357
b)	Nature of the transaction	Disposal of ordinary shares
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	
		Price(s) Volume(s)
		0.15p per share 26,300,000
d)	Aggregated information	
	- Aggregated volume	26,300,000
	- Price	£39,450
e)	Date of the transaction	25 October 2023
f)	Place of the transaction	London Stock Exchange (Main Market)

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact <a href="mailto:rns@lseg.com">rns@lseg.com</a> or visit <a href="mailto:www.rns.com">www.rns.com</a>.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <a href="Privacy Policy">Privacy Policy</a>.

END

### DSHFEFFUIEDSEDS

London Stock Exchange plc is not responsible for and does not check content on this Website. Website users are responsible for checking content. Any news item (including any prospectus) which is addressed solely to the persons and countries specified therein should not be relied upon other than by such persons and/or outside the specified countries. Terms and conditions, including restrictions on use and distribution apply.